Huntingdon County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police,
fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired
prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement
adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these
reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

Initial Payments

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Pension
2025 Alexandria Borough $1,831.57
2025 Barree Township $3,749.08
2025 Birmingham Borough
2025 Brady Township $6,845.09
2025 Broad Top City Borough $1,979.09
2025 Carbon Township $2,234.52
2025 Cass Township $8,022.29
2025 Cassville Borough $741.66
2025 Clay Township $6,783.14
2025 Coalmont Borough $451.56
2025 Cromwell Township $11,436.03
2025 Dublin Township $9,623.13
2025 Dudley Borough $857.21
2025 Franklin Township $6,179.91
2025 Henderson Township $7,319.68
2025 Hopewell Township $4,659.59
2025 Huntingdon Borough $34,560.85 $413,271.47
2025 Jackson Township $8,430.95
2025 Juniata Township $4,656.29
2025 Lincoln Township $3,219.54
2025 Logan Township $4,633.80
2025 Mapleton Borough $1,830.01
2025 Marklesburg Borough $1,533.45
2025 Mill Creek Borough $1,351.36
2025 Miller Township $4,015.09
2025 Morris Township $3,595.36
2025 Mount Union Borough $10,527.49 $106,650.70
2025 Oneida Township $7,132.74
2025 Orbisonia Borough $2,142.76
2025 Penn Township $9,317.35
2025 Petersburg Borough $2,040.61
2025 Porter Township $13,608.21
2025 Rockhill Borough $1,825.35
2025 Saltillo Borough $1,533.76

2025 Shade Gap Borough $375.59
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Shirley Township
Shirleysburg Borough
Smithfield Township
Springfield Township
Spruce Creek Township
Tell Township
Three Springs Borough
Todd Township
Union Township
Walker Township
Warriors Mark Township
West Township
Wood Township

Initial Payments: $0.00

Payments Held
Municipality Ad-Hoc
Birmingham Borough
Payments Held: $0.00

Total Payments: $0.00

$16,453.21
$628.92
$22,588.98
$5,684.23
$2,161.88
$5,032.05
$2,267.74
$8,499.83
$8,986.05
$13,002.00
$14,823.49
$3,627.99
$3,446.91
$296,247.39

FRA
$443.97
$443.97

$296,691.36

$13,331.33

$533,253.50

Pension

$0.00

$533,253.50



