Huntingdon County Allocations For 2025

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various police, fire and non-uniformed pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985 with additional pension payments. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirement adjustments under this Act may apply to the Department of the Auditor General for reimbursement. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the 2% tax on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipal Pension Plans and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances, state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

		Initial Payments	ents		
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension	
2025	Alexandria Borough		\$1,831.57		
2025	Barree Township		\$3,749.08		
2025	Birmingham Borough				
2025	Brady Township		\$6,845.09		
2025	Broad Top City Borough		\$1,979.09		
2025	Carbon Township		\$2,234.52		
2025	Cass Township		\$8,022.29		
2025	Cassville Borough		\$741.66		
2025	Clay Township		\$6,783.14		
2025	Coalmont Borough		\$451.56		
2025	Cromwell Township		\$11,436.03		
2025	Dublin Township		\$9,623.13		
2025	Dudley Borough		\$857.21		
2025	Franklin Township		\$6,179.91		
2025	Henderson Township		\$7,319.68		
2025	Hopewell Township		\$4,659.59		
2025	Huntingdon Borough		\$34,560.85	\$413,271.4	
2025	Jackson Township		\$8,430.95		
2025	Juniata Township		\$4,656.29		
2025	Lincoln Township		\$3,219.54		
2025	Logan Township		\$4,633.80		
2025	Mapleton Borough		\$1,830.01		
2025	Marklesburg Borough		\$1,533.45		
2025	Mill Creek Borough		\$1,351.36		
2025	Miller Township		\$4,015.09		
2025	Morris Township		\$3,595.36		
2025	Mount Union Borough		\$10,527.49	\$106,650.7	
2025	Oneida Township		\$7,132.74		
2025	Orbisonia Borough		\$2,142.76		
2025	Penn Township		\$9,317.35		
2025	Petersburg Borough		\$2,040.61		
2025	Porter Township		\$13,608.21		
2025	Rockhill Borough		\$1,825.35		
2025	Saltillo Borough		\$1,533.76		
2025	Shade Gap Borough		\$375.59		

2025	Shirley Township			\$16,453.21	\$13,331.33
2025	Shirleysburg Borough			\$628.92	
2025	Smithfield Township			\$22,588.98	
2025	Springfield Township			\$5,684.23	
2025	Spruce Creek Township			\$2,161.88	
2025	Tell Township			\$5,032.05	
2025	Three Springs Borough			\$2,267.74	
2025	Todd Township			\$8,499.83	
2025	Union Township			\$8,986.05	
2025	Walker Township			\$13,002.00	
2025	Warriors Mark Township			\$14,823.49	
2025	West Township			\$3,627.99	
2025	Wood Township			\$3,446.91	
		Initial Payments:	\$0.00	\$296,247.39	\$533,253.50

Payments Held									
Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Pension					
2025	Birmingham Borough		\$443.97						
	Payments Held:	\$0.00	\$443.97	\$0.00					
	Total Payments:	\$0.00	\$296,691.36	\$533,253.50					